N7

Ministry of Food, Agriculture
and Fisheries of Denmark
Danish Veterinary and

Food Administration

Gronland - Fiskevirksomheder / Greenland — Fish Establishments

According to Regulation (EU) 2017/625

Est.
No.

4432
4659
4768
481

4875
4927
4979
5274

5400/12
4

5474
5496
5703
5706
5820
5836
5842
5876
5980
60/123
60/126
60/127
60/18
60/26
60/57
60/74
60/83
60/91

Name

Royal Greenland A/S, Qegertaq

Royal Greenland A/S, Maniitsoq

Royal Greenland A/S

Royal Greenland A/S, Innaarsuit

Royal Greenland A/S, Umiarsualiviup Aqq
Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Saggaq
Arctic Prime Fisheries ApS

Royal Greenland A/S, Upernavik Kujalleq
Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Saattut

Halibut Greenland ApS

Arctic Fish Greenland A/S, Nuussuaq

Royal Greenland A/S, Akunnaaq

Inughuit Seafood A/S

Royal Greenland A/S, Attu

Royal Greenland A/S, Ikamiut

Polar Ragjat A/S, Krabber og fisk

Royal Greenland A/S, Aappilattoq
Maniitsoq Fish ApS

Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Uummannaq
Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Ikerasak
Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Ukkusissat
Royal Greenland Seafood, Narsag

Royal Greenland A/S, Paamiut

Royal Greenland A/S, Sisimiut

Polar Ragjat A/S, Aasiaat

Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Qasigiannguit
Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Ilulissat

Last update: 16-12-2025

Address

Bygning B 1381

A.W. Nielsen-ip Aqg 5
B-792, Umiarsualiviup AqQ.
Bygning 1336

Bygning 775

B 1125

Kakilisassiorfik, B-939
Bygning 979, P.O.Box 502
B 1184

Akinnguit

B-1807

Bygning B75

Postboks 93 B 280

B-70

B-44

Aadlisartut Aqqutaal 9, Postboks 1599
Bygning B 1242
Ilutassua 4, Bygning 1038
Postboks 204

Bygning 1140 B

P.O. Box 1310 B
Postboks 28

P.O Box 502

Postboks 120

Postboks 350

Postboks 118

Postbox 509

Pagel/2

Postal Code/City Discontinued
(dd-mm-yyyy)

3952 Ilulissat

3912 Maniitsoq

3953 Qegertarsuaq

3962 Upernavik
3953 Qegertarsuaq
3952 Ilulissat
3922 Nanortalik
3962 Upernavik

3961 Uummannaq

3952 Ilulissat

3962 Upernavik
3950 Aasiaat

3971 Qaanaaq
3955 Kangaatsiag
3951 Qasigiannguit
3900 Nuuk

3922 Nanortalik
3912 Maniitsoq
3961 Uummannaq
3961 Uummannaq
3961 Uummannaq
3921 Narsaq

3940 Paamiut
3911 Sisimiut
3950 Aasiaat

3951 Qasigiannguit

3952 llulissat



Est.
No.

6045
6117
6118
6123
6124
6125
6127
6128
6130
6131
6132
6134
6140
6142
6146
6147
6148
6149
6462
6512
6513
6687
6701
6726
6915
6949
7021
7083
7130
7214
7216
7219
7281
9113

test

Name

Avannaa Seafood ApS

Royal Greenland A/S, ltilleg

Royal Greenland A/S, Nutaarmiut
Royal Greenland A/S, Kangaatsiaq
Royal Greenland A/S, Niagornaarsuk
Royal Greenland A/S, Ikerasaarsuk
Royal Greenland A/S, Sarfannguaq
Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Kangaamiut
Royal Greenland A/S, Atammik

Royal Greenland A/S, Qegertarsuatsi aat
Arsuk Food ApS

Arctic Prime Fisheries ApS

Arctic Prime Fisheries ApS, Kuumiut
Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Nuuk
Royal Greenland A/S, Upernavik
Royal Greenland A/S, Aappilattoq
Royal Greenland A/S, Tasiusaq
Arctic Fish Greenland A/S, Kullorsuaq
Royal Greenland A/S Qaarsut

Halibut Greenland ApS., Qegertaq
Polar Seafood Upernavik ApS

Sigguk Uummannag ApS

Rodebay Fish ApS

Sisimiut Fish A/S

Halibut Greenland ApS, Kitsissuarsuit
Arctic Cod ApS

Royal Greenland A/S, Tasiilag
Sisimiut Fish A/S, Den Gule Bygning
Ilulissat Seafood ApS

Partrederi Ortooraq/Taatsiaq Meller
Unik Seafood Greenland A/S
Sisimiut Fish A/S, Den Gule Bygning
Arctic Roe ApS, Nuuk

Polar Ragjat A/S, Rejer

TEST Grenland, Lille bygd

Address

Bygning B 735, Postboks 220
B 66, Itilleq

B-1486, Nutaarmiut

Box 541

Bygning 777

Bygning 49

B 1377, Safannguaq
Bygning 81

Bygning 67 A

Bygning 240

B-37

Johan Dahlsvej 799
Bygning B 181

Qasapi 2, P.O. Box 1073
P.O.Box 502, B-908
Bygning 1194

Bygning 1370

B-1193 Kullorsuag 1193
B 1562
960-1202-02970.1
Mittarfiup Aqg. B 1851.
Pilaffimmut. B 1885
Bygning 134, Ogaatsut

J. M. Jensenip Aqq. B-2094
BO1 - Kitsissuarsuit
Paassaasivik 12
Talittarpimmut B-724
Muunup Aqg. 1325
Qoororsuup Agqgutaa 1
Taligtarfingmut 563
Qegertanut 2

Muunup Aqgquserna 1325
Tikaasaq 33

Aalisartut Aqqutaat 1, P.O. Box 1599

Fiskervej B12345
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Discontinued
(dd-mm-yyyy)

Postal Code/City

3961 Uummannag
3911 Sisimiut
3962 Upernavik
3955 Kangaatsiag
3955 Kangaatsiag
3955 Kangaatsiag
3911 Sisimiut
3912 Maniitsoq
3912 Maniitsoq
3900 Nuuk

3932 Arsuk

3920 Qagortoq
3913 Tasiilag
3900 Nuuk

3962 Upernavik
3962 Upernavik
3962 Upernavik
3962 Upernavik
3961 Uummannaq
3952 Ilulissat
3962 Upernavik
3961 Uummannag
3952 Ilulissat
3911 Sisimiut
3950 Aasiaat
3900 Nuuk

3913 Tasiilag
3911 Sisimiut 03-03-2025
3952 Ilulissat

3940 Paamiut

3900 Nuuk

3911 Sisimiut

3912 Maniitsoq

3900 Nuuk

3900 Nuuk



