



Grønland – Fiskevirksomheder / Greenland – Fish Establishments

According to Regulation (EU) 2017/625

Last update: 26-07-2024

Est. No.	Name	Address	Postal Code/City	Discontinued (dd-mm-yyyy)
4432	Royal Greenland A/S, Qeqertaq	Bygning B 1381	3952 Ilulissat	
4659	Royal Greenland A/S, Maniitsoq	A. W. Nielsen-ip Aqq 5	3912 Maniitsoq	
4768	Royal Greenland A/S	B-792, Umiarsualiviup Aqq.	3953 Qeqertarsuaq	
481	Royal Greenland A/S, Innaarsuit	Bygning 1336	3962 Upernavik	
4875	Royal Greenland A/S, Umiarsualiviup Aqq	Bygning 775	3953 Qeqertarsuaq	
4927	Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Saqqaq	B 1125	3952 Ilulissat	
4979	Arctic Prime Fisheries ApS	Kakilisassiorfik, B-939	3922 Nanortalik	
5274	Royal Greenland A/S, Upernavik Kujalleq	Bygning 979, P.O.Box 502	3962 Upernavik	
5400/124	Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Saattut	B 1184	3961 Uummannaq	
5401	Arctic Prime Fisheries ApS	Aalisartut Aqq. 1	3921 Narsaq	16-07-2024
5474	Halibut Greenland ApS	Akinnguit	3952 Ilulissat	
5496	Arctic Fish Greenland A/S, Nuussuaq	B-1807	3962 Upernavik	
5703	Royal Greenland A/S, Akunnaaq	Bygning B75	3950 Aasiaat	
5706	Inughuit Seafood A/S	B 280	3971 Qaanaaq	
5820	Royal Greenland A/S, Attu	B-70	3955 Kangaatsiaq	
5836	Royal Greenland A/S, Ikamiut	B-44	3951 Qasigiannuit	
5842	Polar Raajat A/S, Krabber og fisk	Postboks 1599	3900 Nuuk	
5876	Royal Greenland A/S, Aappilattoq	Bygning B 1242	3922 Nanortalik	
5980	Maniitsoq Fish ApS	Ilutassua 4, Bygning 1038	3912 Maniitsoq	
60/123	Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Uummannaq	Postboks 204	3961 Uummannaq	
60/126	Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Ikerasak	Bygning 1140 B	3961 Uummannaq	
60/127	Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Ukkusissat	P.O. Box 1310 B	3961 Uummannaq	
60/18	Royal Greenland Seafood, Narsaq	Postboks 28	3921 Narsaq	
60/26	Royal Greenland A/S, Paamiut	P.O Box 502	3940 Paamiut	
60/57	Royal Greenland A/S, Sisimiut	Postboks 120	3911 Sisimiut	
60/74	Polar Raajat A/S, Aasiaat	Postboks 350	3950 Aasiaat	
60/83	Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Qasigiannuit	Postboks 118	3951 Qasigiannuit	

Est. No.	Name	Address	Postal Code/City	Discontinued (dd-mm-yyyy)
60/91	Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Ilulissat	Postbox 509	3952 Ilulissat	
6045	Avannaa Seafood ApS	Bygning B 735, Postboks 220	3961 Uummannaq	
6117	Royal Greenland A/S, Itilleq	B 66, Itilleq	3911 Sisimiut	
6118	Arctic Fish Greenland A/S, Nutaarmiut	B-1486, Nutaarmiut	3962 Upernavik	
6123	Royal Greenland A/S, Kangaatsiaq	Box 541	3955 Kangaatsiaq	
6124	Royal Greenland A/S, Niaqornaarsuk	Bygning 777	3955 Kangaatsiaq	
6125	Royal Greenland A/S, Ikerasaarsuk	Bygning 49	3955 Kangaatsiaq	
6127	Royal Greenland A/S, Sarfannguaq	B 1377, Sarfannguaq	3911 Sisimiut	
6128	Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Kangaamiut	Bygning 81	3912 Maniitsoq	
6130	Royal Greenland A/S, Atammik	Bygning 67 A	3912 Maniitsoq	
6131	Royal Greenland A/S, Qeqertarsuatsiaat	Bygning 240	3900 Nuuk	
6132	Arsuk Food ApS	B-37	3932 Arsuk	
6134	Arctic Prime Fisheries ApS	Johan Dahlsvej 799	3920 Qaqortoq	
6140	Arctic Prime Fisheries ApS, Kuumiut	Bygning B 181	3913 Tasiilaq	
6142	Royal Greenland Seafood A/S, Nuuk	Qasapi 2, P.O. Box 1073	3900 Nuuk	
6146	Royal Greenland A/S, Upernavik	P.O.Box 502, B-908	3962 Upernavik	
6147	Royal Greenland A/S, Aappilattoq	Bygning 1194	3962 Upernavik	
6148	Royal Greenland A/S, Tasiusaq	Bygning 1370	3962 Upernavik	
6149	Arctic Fish Greenland A/S, Kullorsuaq	B-1193 Kullorsuaq 1193	3962 Upernavik	
6462	Royal Greenland A/S Qaarsut	B 1562	3961 Uummannaq	
6512	Halibut Greenland ApS., Qeqertaq	960-1202-02970.1	3952 Ilulissat	
6513	Polar Seafood Upernavik ApS	Mittarfiup Aqq. B 1851.	3962 Upernavik	
6687	Sigguk Uummannaq ApS	Pilaffimmut. B 1885	3961 Uummannaq	
6701	Rodebay Fish ApS	Bygning 134, Oqaatsut	3952 Ilulissat	
6726	Sisimiut Fish A/S	J. M. Jensenip Aqq. B-2094	3911 Sisimiut	
6915	Halibut Greenland ApS, Kitsissuarsuit	B01 - Kitsissuarsuit	3950 Aasiaat	
6920	OPHØRT Platou Fish Napasoq ApS	B1258, Napasoq	3912 Maniitsoq	29-04-2024
6949	Greenlandic Seafood Nuuk ApS	Paassaasivik 12	3900 Nuuk	
7021	Royal Greenland A/S, Tasiilaq	Talittarpimmut B-724	3913 Tasiilaq	
7083	Sisimiut Fish A/S, Den Gule Bygning	Muunup Aqq. 1325	3911 Sisimiut	
9113	Polar Raajat A/S, Rejer	Aalisartut Aqquaat 1, P.O. Box 1599	3900 Nuuk	